Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-14-003278

000000000

GK HMR

NUMBER 2151418-6

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1911249

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1911249

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

SIDE FEED SYSTEM IIl APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1911249

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




o

8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLTSHED. ‘ RELEAS::) Fj‘l::J‘aL;:f;;!«L Z0 FEED FINGER SET UP GAGE Lot D‘STA REVISIONS
() copvkiGHT 20 51 1YCO LLLCTRONICS COXPORATION, AL- S RESERVED. 1501694-| 1901067 | A 66 e OESCRIFTION BATE B APED
PART cerninT PROGRAMME D - - -
NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION MEMORY CHIP A | RELEASED enos [MEH | 6B
1911249~ | A CUTS CARRIER 8-1911249-
1911249-6 A CONTINUOUS CARRIER 8-1911249-6
7-1911249-1 | A -1 AND SPARE PARTS 9-1911249-1
T-1911249-6 | A -6 AND SPARE PARTS 9-1911249-6
7-1911249-7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE NN S
38) (64) (62
WIRE | 2.25mm [.089] F K-“) S~ < )
INSUL| 3. 15mm [.124] oV
b APPL INSTRUCTIONS _—
408-10135 @/
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FCI CRIMP SPEC CRIMP SPEC
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINA SICMA 3 1.5 X 0.8 RECEPT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4347 mm [.169-.185 IN] 2. 60mm MAX [.102 IN MAX]
TERMINA —~ NONE
A”FL J‘% @’
) (&) /E
TERMINALS APPLIED Vd'd
TE TERMINAL FCI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCI TERMINAL
1949158~ 211¢C252150 1949156-3 2110252161
1949156-2 211CC252160 19491584 21100252460
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT@R® e Yy S Smes)
SIZF y=0| 7t e
nm? |.59%. 04 [.06340016]
I 5mm? |54 04 [ 061£0016]
) 2 /7 | 44204 [ 057£0016]
T T PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 % 30.0 17
>l el SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
- GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN |74
- |REF[REF REF|REF MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- | I I DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE S111 71
| T TAG, IDENTITICATION 167
el 21017 SCREW, DRIV 166
- 18028 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 64
- 1655785-9  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) 67
-l a2zl 1655785- 1 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8) 60
Sl a4 1655783-3  |SCR, CAP, SOC HD, LOW HEAD, M4 X 127 54
| | | [-18030-0  |NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 152
T 19016811 |[HOLDDOWN, TERMINAI 151
ST 2-1752354-0 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
- 1752300- 1 [SF SYSTEM 111 APPLICATOR 46
- I | 1752308-1  |RAM 44
- 2 85-3 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25) 4|
- . T 993002-4  |SCREW,SET,SFT TIP 140
‘~~~~(;g\ T 1962043~ 1 |PLUNGER,BALL,METRIC 39
B - / | | | 1752309-2  |RING, INSULATION CRIMP 38
- “*«(25\(";\/&“ - I | [752356-6  [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Z0 RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. S SN (e T —/ A - lele2]z -3 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20) 33
AN CREAS X A cre e e N N D I 0 - Sl 3 WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 32
/2N GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. ) C T 5-1655316-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M5 X 10.0 31
. e A I L T 20908 SPAC S 5 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION NI B =TI L
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. _ ~— ~— i\l 77— o e 29
N ~ - -455888-0 SPACER, CR g e}
/4\ [TEM 19 - OPTIONAL STRIPPER FOR BENCH N - | | | 1320928-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
MACHINE APPLICATIONS ~ \5)(\3) - | | | 1976045- 1 STRIPPER 22
/\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO o ] 80282 |WASHER, FLAT, REG W4 <0
o BLANK MEMORY CiIP AT ASSEMBLY AN REF[REF[REFIREF] 17523111 [STRIPPER 19
A - N Vo EREE TN N 1338684- | |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 13
/6N APPLY P/N 1-23419-5 LOCTITE(R) TO THREADS. 5o) (8) s S 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
6 54 60)( 8 5
A o g } ) (\L \’f) N ) <\f/ N, (\9 N 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR |l
[ . 00mmz NOT RECOMMENDED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. | _ - | - 1320921 -1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT [0
" Q < ST < S ) — == e TEHtvmer -
WIRE SIZE TO BE USED AT CUSTOMERS DISCRETION, . NI ‘ | ‘ 154276~ 1 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
B CTEM 30 LocaTED el 0304 020 Qﬁ\%ur RN 2-1633138-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
(29)REF AT FRONT HOLES —~ [0.76£0.5] / RETAINING PIN : : 3° 4558896 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR __ o
AL /(\3(\4)R«_F (C \RU LOCATION | | | 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
AN = g —~ 2 [ 9-854830-0 |CRIMPER, [INSULATION SPECIAL 3
- \ (34)REF 631 A 2 | |-456406-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A 0 L] \ (16.03] -77]-7 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TR T P Rosg  |ohUGZ008 = Tyeo Electronics
] T3A062008 Tyeo Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
mwm::mms ar‘w?’t‘nrf\wr'”:snr‘c”wrrwt’tsp ARVD [3AUG2008 NAME_H_F FEED SYSTEM Il APPLICATOR
FEED TRACK POSITION sm——, R o
GUIDE BY INS. BARREL @}E’_—l—}i‘;k% i TPLICRTION SPEC i
T’—RM ‘ NA‘ _S‘ LFPORT ’\ ‘ \ . N %»:E\‘[E; = N WUG\?““ TABLE f? 2t LA(.L’&()\;L U;;W\Hb NG i RESTRICTED TO
LOCATION HOLDDOWN SET-UP - Al oot79 [(C=1911249
CUSTOMER DRAWING |SMF 3 )‘swr | or‘ ‘w 2
T TI
e R DRI \ CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING \
CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1911249 SHEET2OF2 REV.A1

o




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1911249-6



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1911249-6

